

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7757 of 2018

=====

PATEL RAMABHAI BHOLIDAS & 1 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS DISHA N NANAVATY(2957) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR KM ANTANI, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 07/08/2019

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned AGP to file affidavit-in-reply, stand over to 03.10.2019. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

*F.S.KAZI.....