

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7757 of 2018**

=====

PATEL RAMABHAI BHOLIDAS &amp; 1 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS DISHA N NANAVATY(2957) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR. ADITYA SINH JADEJA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA****Date : 13/01/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Rule returnable on **09.04.2020**. Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. Jadeja waives service of notice of Rule on behalf of the respondent-State.

Meanwhile, parties shall maintain status-quo, as granted vide order dated 11.05.2018.

**(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**

VISHAL MISHRA